GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4501
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2001

DELAYED PROJECTS
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the 257 projects costing over 20 crores are lagging behind their original time schedule;
(b) if so, the cost over-run at current price level, project- wise;

(c) whether these projects have been cleared by the Planning Commission before implementation;
(d) if so, the reasons for scarcity of funds; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to allocate required funds to these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OFSTATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OFHEDEPARTMENTOF DISINVESTMENTMINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OPLANNINGSTATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STAVEHE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES (SHRIARUN SHOURIE)

(a) Ason 1.7.2001, out of 461 central sector projects, each costing Rs. 20 crores and above, underimplementation, 174 projects have suffered time overrun with respect to their original approved schedule.

(b) The cost overrun at the current price level, project-wise, is given in the Annexure.
(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) The major reason for fund constraints in a few sectors, particularly Railways sector, is that limited allocation available for the sector is thinly spread over a large number of projects to meet the infrastructural demands/needs of different regions of the country.

(e) The steps takeninclude prioritisation o f projects, provision of funds to those projects which arei nadvanced stages of implementation and to those strategically important. The Governmento f Indiai s implementing the Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme since 1996-97 for accelerating the implementation of the on-going irrigation projects on which substantial progress has been made and which are beyond the resource capability of the State Government and on other major and medium irrigation projects which are in advanced stages of construction and could yield irrigation benefits in the next four agricultural seasons.

ENCLOSURE TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4501 DUE FOR 22-08-2001

LIST OF DELAYED PROJECTS WITH COST OVERRUN

DATE OF COMMISSIONING TIME OVERRUN COST (RS.CRORES) COST OVERRUN

DATE - W.R.T.ORIGINAL - W.R.T.

OF LATEST  NOW DATE OF COMM. ORIGINAL LATEST NOW ORIGINAL COST

SR. APPR-  ORIG- APP- ANTI- APPROVED  ANTI- -
NO. SECTOR PROJECT AGENCY OVAL INAL ROVED  CIPATED IN MONTHS

1 POWER NATHPA JHKRI NJPC 1989/04 1996/04 2002/03 2003/12 92 1678.02 7666.31
H.E.P.

2 POWER DULHASTI HEP NHPC 1982/11 1990/11 2001/03 2003/12 157 183.45 3559.77
3 POWER TEHRI DAM THDCL 1994/03 1999/03 1999/03 2002/03 36 2963.66  2963.66
H.P.P.

4 POWER RANGANADI NEEPCO 1987/04 1994/08 1998/03 2001/09 85 312.78 774.12
HEP

5 POWER DHAULIGANGA NHPC 1991/04 1998/10 2005/03 2005/03 77 601.98 1578.31
H.E.P.-I

6 POWER TALCHER-IT P.GRID 2000/01 2003/01 2003/01 2003/06 5 3086.73 3086.73
TRNS.SYSTEM

7 RAILWAYS UDHAMPUR-S - NL 1995/03 2001/03 2001/03 2008/03 84 2500.00 2500.00
NGR-B'MULLA,

8 POWER NATHPA JHKRI P.GRID 1989/04 1996/04 1996/04 2001/06 62 889.95 1561.63
TR.SYSTEM

9 RAILWAYS FREIGHTOPERA FOIS 1984/03 1995/03 1995/03 2003/03 96 520.00 1098.00
TION.INF.SYS

10 RAILWAYS JOGIGHOPA NL 1984/03 1994/06 1999/03 2001/03 81 117.30 238.93
GUWAHATT, NF

11 SURFACE TRANSPORT CONST.OF NEW PORTS 1993/04 1998/04 1998/04 2001/07 39 593.90 593.90
PORT , ENNORE

12 COAL DUDHICHUA OC NCL 1992/08 1998/03 1998/03 2004/03 72 868.93 1281.39
PHASE-I

13 RAILWAYS JAMMU TAWI- NL 1981/03 1994/03 2000/12 2003/03 108 50.00 407.74
UDHAMPUR, NR

14 SURFACE TRANSPORT AHMBD-VADOD. RD&BR 1986/01 1991/12 1991/12 2002/12 132 128.40 137.20
EXP.WAY, GPWD

15 HEALTH & FW NEIG INSTIT- H&FW 1986/05 1999/03 2005/03 2005/03 72 71.18 422.60
UTE OF H&FW

16 COAL EXP.OF MINE- NLC 1992/03 1996/10 1996/10 2003/04 78 1336.93 1336.93
I

17 SURFACE TRANSPORT NAINI BRIDGE RD&BR 1995/03 2001/06 2001/06 2003/04 22 100.36 300.00
:NH2 & NH27

18 RAILWAYS DAITARI-KEO- NL 1993/03 1997/12 1997/12 2003/12 72 320.00 401.56
NJHAR BANSP.

19 RAILWAYS BORIVILI- MTP 1995/04 2001/03 2000/06 2003/06 27 131.34 131.34
VIRAR, WR

20 RAILWAYS TAMLUK DIGHA NL 1984/03 1997/03 1997/03 2001/03 48 43.72 77.13
SER

21 RAILWAYS CALICUT- DOUBL. 1996/02 2000/03 2000/03 2002/03 24 240.00 240.00

MANGALORE, SR
22 SURFACE TRANSPORT MECH. COAL PORTS 1993/04 1998/04 1998/04 2001/07 39 587.41 587.41
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HANDLNG

23 POWER
SYSTEM

24 RAILWAYS
CR

25 COAL
0C/UG

26 COAL

27 SURFACE TRANSPORT
KARNAL-PB/HR

28 HEALTH & FW
N.INSTITUTE

29 SURFACE TRANSPORT
IN AP

30 FINANCE

MUM, CAL, MDRS

31 POWER

32 RAILWAYS

ALA, PH-TI,NR

33 SURFACE TRANSPORT
NH3, INDORE

34 RAILWAYS
MUGULSARAT

35 RATLWAYS
UDHINA-KALKA

36 FERTILISERS
REVAMP

37 RATLWAYS

KIRIBURU

38 SURFACE TRANSPORT
PB.KM212-252

39 SURFACE TRANSPORT
CUTTACK-JAG-

40 RATLWAYS
BHUBANESWAR

41 SURFACE TRANSPORT

(KM 439-497)

42 RAILWAYS
-TIRUPATI, SC

43 RAILWAYS

GADAG, SCR

44 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
PARLIAMENT

45 RAILWAYS

VAL, WR

46 COAL

47 SURFACE TRANSPORT
WB (NHAT)
48 POWER

49 RAILWAYS

3RDLINE

50 SURFACE TRANSPORT
HRY & RAJ

51 COAL

52 SURFACE TRANSPORT
BIHAR (NHAT)

53 RAILWAYS
NARKHER, CR

54 SURFACE TRANSPORT
438-474 KMS

55 RAILWAYS
GUNTAKAL, SCR

56 RAILWAYS

ROAD, CR

57 STEEL

DILA DEPOSIT

58 RAILWAYS
&KAPADVANJ

59 SURFACE TRANSPORT
MOT JETTIES

60 I &« B

IC/CB PPEVAN

61 COAL

62 RAILWAYS

UP,5&6TH P.I

63 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
BHASA BHAWAN

64 RAILWAYS

REMOD; PH-T

65 SURFACE TRANSPORT
ELS, (CIWTC)

66 RAILWAYS

NERGUNDI TA-

67 COAL

68 COAL

69 RAILWAYS

LPUR, SER

70 ATOMIC ENERGY
CYCLOTRON

71 SURFACE TRANSPORT
5:GANDHIDHAM

72 RAILWAYS

HNA 3RD LINE

73 CIVIL AVIATION
PORT BLDG.

74 RAILWAYS

BORIVLI 5THL

75 RAILWAYS
KARJAT, CR

76 RAILWAYS

EL SHED

77 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
EXCISE BLDG.
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KOTTADIH
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NH1:4LANING
BIOLOGICALS
IMP. OF NH5
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4LANE WIDEN
SITARAMPUR-
DELHI-AMB-L-
NAMRUP PLANT
BOKARO-
NH1:4 LANE
NH5: 4LANE
KHARAGPUR-

NH8:4 LANING

KATPADI-P'LA
HOTGI-
CONST.OF
RAJKOT-VERA-
SATGRAM UG
NH2:IMP. IN
ULDCS, SR
SONNAGAR MGS
NH8:IMP. IN
MINE-1A
NH2:IMP. IN
AMRAVATI-
NH2:4 LANE
HOSPET-
DIVA-VASATI
10/11A BAIL-
NADIAD-MODSA
MODERN OF
D.D.BH.DELHI
PAREJ OC
KURLA-BHAND-
CONST.OF LIB
MUMBAI CST
ACQ. OF VESS
RAJATGARH -
J.P.RLY LINE
JAMBAD O.C.
GONDIA-JABA-
SUPER COND'R
DEV.RESI.DC-
V WADA-KRIS-
KARGIL AIR
SANTACRUZ-
PANVEL-
60LOCO DIES-
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1992/03
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1995/03
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1995/06
1993/08
1992/04
1979/05
1995/03
1995/02
1990/04
1995/03
1998/02
1995/03
1994/06
1994/04
1996/03
1995/04
1995/08
1978/10
1997/08
1987/04
1991/08
1995/04
1989/04
1995/04
1987/01
1994/04
1982/02
1989/09
1997/02
1996/03
1999/03
1996/04
1995/07
1995/04
1996/02
1991/03

1998/11

1999/03
1994/03
1998/03
1994/03
1998/07
2001/03
1999/06
1992/03
2000/03
1992/03
1997/03
1998/03
1996/12
2001/05
1997/03
1998/09
1996/04
2000/03

1997/05

1994/03
1999/03
1997/09
1996/03
1989/03
1999/06
2000/03
1994/03
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2001/02
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1994/12
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1990/03
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2004/03
2003/03
2002/03
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78 RAILWAYS

AN TRAIN DES

79 RAILWAYS

JARWAL RD

80 SURFACE TRANSPORT
CRANES

81 POWER

IN NER

82 STEEL

OXIDE PLANT

83 PETROLEUM

AT HALDIA

84 CIVIL AVIATION
BUILDING

85 SURFACE TRANSPORT
CARGO BERTH

86 URBAN DEVELOPMENT

87 SURFACE TRANSPORT
TIES-CRUDE

88 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AT MAIDAN

89 RAILWAYS

-J PET-B HAN

90 RAILWAYS
TRM.FAC.PH2S

91 RAILWAYS
ELEC.LOCOSHE

92 RAILWAYS
BOLPUR, ER

93 RAILWAYS

LOCO SHED, SC

94 RAILWAYS

EEP SER

95 PETROLEUM
DEVELOPMENT

96 RAILWAYS
DESCRIBER

97 ATOMIC ENERGY
FACILITY-NP

98 STEEL

OF BLAST FR3

99 ATOMIC ENERGY
SINKING

100 SURFACE TRANSPORT
GANTRY CRNES

101 POWER

HVDC LINK

102 COAL

oc

103 COAL

104 SURFACE TRANSPORT
WATER&WHARAF

105 ATOMIC ENERGY

A PHASE-I

106 CIVIL AVIATION
CARGO TRML

107 SURFACE TRANSPORT
WATER & WARF

108 CIVIL AVIATION
-IIT IGI

109 SURFACE TRANSPORT
15 TON CRANE

110 SURFACE TRANSPORT
CALROON

111 SURFACE TRANSPORT
SQITII& MORD.

112 SURFACE TRANSPORT
MULTIPURPOSE

113 RAILWAYS

PL.OF P&T CA

114 RAILWAYS
-NERUL-VASHT

115 FERTILISERS
MONIA -PLANT

116 POWER

EASTERN REG.

117 RAILWAYS
TING:FM-BSL

118 RAILWAYS
LOCO.AUG.,ER

119 ATOMIC ENERGY
PREFRE-1

120 COAL

G

121 ATOMIC ENERGY
FUEL PROC -I

122 RAILWAYS
MORADABAD

123 SURFACE TRANSPORT
NER BHARTID.

124 PETROLEUM
COM-VIJAIPUR

125 COAL

126 TELECOMMUNICATION
GY EXCH.

127 CIVIL AVIATION
BAY17,18,19

128 COAL

AUG.

129 TELECOMMUNICATION

130 COAL

131 RAILWAYS
DIESEL LOCOS
132 MINES
ALUMINA

133 PETROLEUM
KANPUR-LUCK.
134 COAL

MUMBAI-KALY-
GONDA-
REPL.4 WHARF
LD&C SCHEME
ULTRA FERRIC
INST.NEW VDU
MATS
CONST OF 2ND
SPG PROJECT
ADDL.FACILI-
IGNOU CAMPUS
S*BAD-M" KHED
KURLA PSR.
LUDHIANA-
PH3: KHANA-
KAZIPET-ELEC
RAHAMA PARAD
GS-15/23
CCG-VR TRAIN
ADDL UPGRAD
UP./RELINING
3RD SHAFT
PROCURE 3 NO
NORTH-EAST

SANGAM EXP

DOUBL.

PORTS

P.GRID

NMDC

IOCL

PORTS

CPWD

PORTS

CPWD

GC

WS&PU

DOUBL.

WS&PU

DOUBL.

ONGCL

S&T

BARC

SAIL

UCIL

PORTS

P.GRID

CCL

SASTI R/O UG WCL

CONST .BREAK

PFBR-STAGE

INTEGRATED

CONST . BREAK-

IMPORT CARGO

PROCURE 2NO.

PORTS

IGCAR

AAT

PORTS

AAT

PORTS

REPL.OF DREG PORTS

INTEG.SCHEME

CONSTN:BERTH

WIRELESS IN

THANE-TURBHE

NFSS FOR AM-

ULDCS FOR

TRACK CIRCU-

CLW-ELEC.

PORTS

PORTS

MTP

RCF

P.GRID

WS&PU

REVAMPING OF BARC

KTK-8 INCL U

SCCL

FAST REACTOR IGCAR

AMBALA-

EXTN.CONTAI-

RE

PORTS

LEF OVERHEAD GAIL

GDK-8 BG UG

NEW TECHNOL-

AFROBRIDGES

VINDHYA UG

INMARSAT-P

BOKARO OC

DLW-4000HP: I

SPL.GRADE

BR.PIPELINE

PINDURA UG

SCCL

ART

SECL

VSNL

CCL

WS&PU

NALCO

IOCL

SECL

1996/04
1996/12
1995/03
1997/08
1995/02
1998/02
1994/09
1997/02
1995/07
1997/01
1991/11
1997/08
1996/04
1996/08
1995/04
1996/03
1997/04
1998/06
1995/04
1996/01
1997/08
1998/12
1994/02
1998/09
1995/02
1993/04
1994/01
1999/03
1997/02
1998/09
1997/03
1998/06
1996/08
1997/08
1998/10
1996/03
1992/05
1999/08
1998/09
1996/04
1997/07
1993/12
1995/12
1999/03
1993/03
1997/10
1998/06
1997/09
1992/08
1997/11
1998/03
1995/11
1995/07
1998/10
1995/07
1999/01

1998/03

1999/03
2000/02
2000/05
2000/03
1997/12
2001/02
1998/03
2000/02
1998/07
2001/03
1996/11
2001/03
1999/12
2000/03
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2000/03
2000/03
2000/04
2000/09
1997/03
2002/01
1999/03
1996/02
2001/12
1998/03
1998/03
2001/07
2001/03
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1997/04
2000/08
2001/03
2000/01
2000/06
2000/01
1999/12
2000/03
2001/01
2003/09
2000/03
2002/03
2000/03
2002/01
2001/12
1998/03
1999/12
2000/11
2002/01
1996/03
1999/08
2003/03
2000/09
2000/03
2001/03
1999/12
2001/09

2003/03

1999/03
2000/02
2000/05
2000/03
1997/12
2001/02
1998/03
2000/02
1998/07
2001/03
1996/11
2001/03
1999/12
2000/03
2000/03
2000/03
2000/03
2000/04
2000/09
1997/03
2002/01
1999/03
1999/02
2001/12
1998/03
1998/03
2001/07
2001/03
2000/03
1997/04
2000/08
2001/03
2000/01
2000/06
2000/01
1999/12
2000/03
2001/01
2003/09
2000/03
2002/03
2000/03
2002/01
2001/12
1998/03
1999/12
2000/11
2002/01
1996/03
1999/08
2003/03
2000/12
2000/03
2001/03
1999/12
2001/09

2003/03

2003/03
2001/03
2002/07
2003/12
2001/05
2001/05
2001/03
2001/06
2002/06
2002/07
2001/06
2001/12
2001/06
2003/03
2001/02
2002/03
2001/12
2001/02
2001/03
2001/12
2002/03
2003/04
2001/04
2002/10
2002/03
2001/03
2002/07
2002/12
2001/03
2001/05
2001/06
2001/04
2003/01
2002/04
2002/04
2002/06
2002/12
2001/04
2004/03
2002/03
2003/03
2004/03
2006/03
2002/02
2003/03
2001/12
2001/02
2002/03
2002/03
2001/07
2004/03
2003/01
2002/03
2003/03
2001/12
2002/02

2004/03

48

13

26

45

41

36

16

47

16

55

18

36

11

24

21

10

57

49

62

10
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21

12

49

10

36

22

27

30

33

24

12

48

50

60

24

72

23

12

28

24

24

24

12

25.

58.

15.

158.

45.

90.

18.

21.

98.

25.

21.

283.

34.

20.

24.

23.

37.

58.

33.

35.

97.

61.

38

671

32.

38

47.

95.

42

34

29.

44

70

46.

43

22

403

83

290

22

25

46.

34

72

152

52

93.

44

31

27

49.

546.

46.

37

56.

4.

49.

89

56

00

94

98

00

88

10

88

50

74

52

94

00

15

00

35

00

57

00

53

07

.00

.56

66

.25

63

.84

.82

48

.55

.00

10

.31

.09

.39

.35

.01

.57

.84

30

.51

.30

.21

.70

90

.33

.06

.25

90

00

78

.44

61

93

25.

58

15.

158.

47.

90

23.

21.

98

25.

23.

283.

34.

20

24

23.

37

58

33.

35.

97

61

38

671.

32.

38.

47.

95.

42.

34.

29.

44.

70.

46.

43.

22.

403.

83.

290.

22.

25.

46.

34.

72.

152.

52.

93.

44

31.

27.

49.

546.

46.

37.

56.

74.

49.

89

.56

00

94

93

.00

04

10

.88

50

17

52

94

.00

.15

00

.35

.00

57

00

.53

.07

.00

56

66

25

63

00

84

82

48

55

00

10

31

09

39

35

01

57

84

30

51

30

21

70

90

.33

06

25

90

00

78

44

78

61

93

35

69.

23

167.

53

99.

23.

26.

31

28

287

39.

24

28

25

40.

58

33

35.

97

61

38

671

32.

38

47.

95.

42

34

29.

44

70

46.

43.

22

403.

83.

290

22

25.

46.

34

72

152

52

93.

44

31

27

49.

546.

46.

37

56.

74.

49.

.79

.20

93

.82

00

04

17

.00

.81

.00

.83

44

.35

.03

.20

96

.00

.37

00

.53

.07

.00

.56

66

.25

63

00

.84

.82

48

.55

.00

10

31

.09

39

35

.01

.57

84

30

.51

.30

.21

.70

90

.33

.06

.25

90

00

78

.44

78

61

93

11

.90

.23

.20

.99

.84

.00

.16

.07

.12

.31

.26

.31

.50

.35

.88

.20

.61

.00

.20

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00


AUG.

135 SURFACE TRANSPORT REPL.OF VAGA PORTS
I CRANE

136 COAL SAUNDA "D°OC CCL
137 SURFACE TRANSPORT NQ MODERN & PORTS
EXTN. OF SQ

138 I & B REP/INST 3SW AIR
TRS-

139 TELECOMMUNICATION
RADUN MW SYS

N.DELHI-DEH-

VSNL

140 I & B REP/INST TWO AIR
TRS TOWERS

141 COAL MAHAN OC SECL
142 COAL SAUNDA "D'UG CCL
143 MINES EXP.BAUXITE NALCO
MINE&ALU REF

144 COAL CHIRIMIRI SECL
ZERO SEAMRPR

145 RAILWAYS BELAPUR- MTP
PANVEL

146 T & B NEW BROAD. AIR
HOUSE DELHI

147 MINES DETERGENT NALCO
GRADE ZEOLIE

148 CIVIL AVIATION PROV.DEDICA- AAI
TED SATELITE

149 URBAN DEVELOPMENT RESIDENTIAL CPWD
COMP.IT DEP.

150 PETROLEUM LPG PLANT HPCL
WITH TOPS

151 PETROLEUM LPG PLANT HPCL
LONI

152 COAL RAY-BACHRA CCL
UG

153 PETROLEUM FOOD GRADE ONGCL
HEXANE

154 ATOMIC ENERGY PFBR-STAGE IGCAR
A PHASE-II

155 RAILWAYS
DEWAS-MAKSI

156 PETROLEUM
U-I VISAKH R

GODRA-INDORE

COBOILER FCC

NL

HPCL

157 RAILWAYS CLW-MFR.OF  WS&PU
HIGH HP ABB

158 RAILWAYS CHANDANPUR-  DOUBL.
GURUP 3RD

159 RAILWAYS DAUND-BHIG- DOUBL.
WAN, CR

160 SURFACE TRANSPORT PROCURE RMQC PORTS
CRANES

161 SURFACE TRANSPORT CONSTN OF PORTS
OIL BERTH

162 SURFACE TRANSPORT REPL.7 NOS. PORTS
WHARF CRANE

163 RATLWAYS GUDUR-RENI- DOUBL.
GUNTA, SCR

164 SURFACE TRANSPORT CONSTN OF PORTS
WESTERN QUAY

165 COAL KALIDASPUR  ECL
U.G.

166 PETROLEUM
BRAUNI-PATNA

REPLACMNT OF

I0CL

167 PETROLEUM INSITU COMB- ONGCL
USTION, BALOL

168 COAL POOTKEE BCCL
BALIHARI UG

169 FERTILISERS MODN. UREA KRIBCO
PLANT

170 COAL SARPI REOR- ECL
GANISATIONUG

171 PETROLEUM KBPL AUG.TO IOCL

8.8 MMTPA

172 COAL J.K.NAGAR UG ECL

173 STEEL BOKARO STEEL SAIL
PLANT RHF-2

174 COAL TPS-I EXP. NLC
LEGENDS

CPWD : Central Public Works Department

TF : Traffic Facilities

WS&PU : Work Shop & Production Unit

NMDC : National Mineral Development Corporation.
IGCAR Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research NHPC : National Hyro-Electric Power Corporation.
NL : New Line

NCL : Northern Coalfields Ltd.

DOUBL : Doubling of Lines

RE : Railway Electrification

ONGC : 0il & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

RCF : Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd.
NH : National Highways

KRIBHCO : Krishak Bharathi Co-operative

1997/05 2001/12 2001/12 2002/09 9 44
1991/08 1999/03 1999/03 2002/03 36 48.
1997/08 2002/06 2002/06 2002/10 4 47
1995/02 1998/03 1998/03 2002/03 48 42
1996/11 1998/03 1999/07 2001/02 35 30
1995/02 1998/03 1998/03 2002/03 48 32
1996/06 2000/03 2000/03 2002/03 24 41.
1991/03 1998/03 1998/03 2001/03 36 47.
1996/06 2001/03 2001/03 2001/06 3 1664.
1998/03 2003/03 2003/03 2004/03 12 49.
1995/02 2000/03 2000/03 2002/03 24 279.
1996/02 2000/03 2000/03 2002/03 24 59.
1995/07 1999/11 1999/11 2001/03 16 24
1999/03 2001/03 2001/03 2002/03 12 57.
1998/11 2001/12 2001/12 2006/12 60 35
1999/12 2001/03 2001/03 2001/08 5 32
1999/12 2001/03 2001/03 2001/05 2 41.
1991/03 1997/03 1997/03 2001/03 48 30
1999/06 2001/12 2001/12 2002/11 11 78
1997/03 1998/06 1998/06 2002/03 45 28
1989/04 1996/03 1996/12 2003/06 87 297
1993/02 1995/08 1995/08 2001/04 68 27
1992/03 1999/06 1999/06 2001/03 21 29.
1994/04 1998/12 1998/12 2002/03 39 25
1995/04 1998/06 1998/06 2001/12 42 38
1998/10 2001/01 2001/01 2001/09 8 35
1997/01 2000/01 2000/01 2001/12 23 46.
1998/03 2001/09 2001/09 2001/11 2 64
1997/04 2000/12 2000/12 2003/03 27 139.
1997/02 2000/02 2000/02 2001/06 16 46.
1986/11 1993/03 1998/03 2004/03 132 47.
1999/09 2002/01 2002/01 2002/02 1 94
1995/10 1997/07 1997/07 2001/11 52 133.
1983/12 1994/03 2000/03 2002/03 96 199.
1997/03 2001/03 2001/03 2001/06 3 44
1987/09 1995/03 1995/03 2005/03 120 53
1997/04 2000/04 2000/04 2001/12 20 92
1991/02 1995/03 1995/03 2003/03 96 95
1999/10 2000/12 2000/12 2002/06 18 129.
1996/02 2001/03 2001/03 2002/05 14 1590

DD : Door Darshan

IWT Inland Water Transport

S &T Signal & Telecommications

UCIL : Uranium Corporation of India Ltd.

SECL South Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

THDCL : Tehri Hydro Development Corporation Ltd.

P.GRID Power Grid Corporation Ltd.

RD&BR : Roads and Bridges

ECL : Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

SAIL Steel Authority of India Ltd.

VSNL : Videsh Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

BARC : Bhabha Atomic Research Centre

GAIL : Gas Authority of India Ltd.

.20

96

.50

.84

.34

.20

95

94

60 16

21

83 2

17

.10

93

.12

.21

94

.19

.59

.00

.15 2

.21

81

.29

.78

.00

18

.00

69 1

18

96

.88

64 1

87 1

.50

.05

.15

.28

16

.58 15

CCL

Ioc
HPCL
HEP
NEEPCO
FOIS
MTP
H&FW
GC
AIR
NALCO
NLC

44

48.

47.

42.

30.

32.

41.

47.

64.

49.

79.

59.

24.

57.

35.

32.

41.

30.

78.

28.

97.

27.

29.

25.

38.

35.

46.

64.

39.

46.

74.

94.

18.

99.

44.

53.

92.

95.

70.

90.

.20 44.20 0.00
96 48.96 0.00
50 47.50 0.00
84 42.84 0.00
34 30.34 0.00
20 32.20 0.00
95 41.95 0.00
94 47.94 0.00
60 1664.60 0.00
21 49.21 0.00
83 280.31 0.48
17 59.17 0.00
10 24.10 0.00
93 57.93 0.00
12 35.12 0.00
21 32.21 0.00
94 41.94 0.00
19 30.19 0.00
59 78.59 0.00
00 28.00 0.00
15 297.14 -0.01
21 27.21 0.00
81 29.82 0.01
29 23.28 -2.01
78 32.42 -6.36
00 30.02 -4.98
18 40.00 -6.18
00 60.00 -4.00
69 133.34 -6.35
18 36.22 -9.96
05 37.97 -9.99
88 80.00 -14.88
49 118.08 -15.56
87 182.34 -17.53
50 25.50 -19.00
05 23.70 -29.35
15 63.00 -29.15
28 54.02 -41.26
61 70.61 -58.55
58 1438.09 -152.49
: Central Coalfields Ltd.
: Airports Authority of India
Indian Oil Corporation.
: Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
: Hydro Electric Project
: North Eastern Electric Power Corporation

: Freight Operations Information System
: Metropolitan Transport Project

: Health & Family Welfare

: Gauge Conversion

: All India Radio

: National Aluminium Corporation Ltd.

: Neyveli Lignite Corporation Ltd.
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